
Xmil. AREA DEVELOPHENT ASSISTANCE FUND 

A. AURORA IHTECRATED AREA DEVELOPHENT PROJECT

For peso requireients of foreign-assisted project as indicated hereunder . . . .

Nee Appropriations, by Prograi/Project

.P 14,174,000

A. PROJECT(s)

I. Foreign-Assisted Project(s)

a. Aurora Integrated Area Developeent Project 
EU (6) ALA/PH/9326

Peso Counterpart

Total, Project(s)

TOTAL NEH APPROPRIATIONS

Nee Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Foreion-Assisted Project

Current Operating Expenditures 

Personal Services

Contractual, Casuals and Eiergency Personnel 

Total Salaries/Nages 

Other Coipensation

Eiployees Coipensation Insurance Preiiuis (ECIP)
Year-End Bonus and Cash 6ift
Personnel Econoaic Relief Alloiance
Additional P500 Alloiance
Productivity Incentives Benefits
Others

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses 
03 CoMunication Services 
05 Repair and Haintenance of Covernient Vehicles 
07 Supplies and Naterials

Current OoeratiiHi Expenditures

Personal
Services

Haintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Exoenses

• 10,868,000 P 3,306,000

10,868,000 3,306,000

• 10,868,000 P 3,306,000

Capital
Outlays ToUl

P 14,174,000 

14,174,000 

P 14,174,000

23
877
330
336
102
836

2,504

10,868

300
75
190
600

1160



08 Rents
14 Hater, Illuiination and Pmer Services 
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preeiues 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

TOTAL MEM APPROPRIATIONS
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176
100
60
75

700
1,030

3,306

14,174

14,174

8. BONDOC DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM 

For peso requireeents of foreign-assisted project as indicated hereunder .. 

Nee Appropriations, by Prograe/Project

.P 20,546,000

A. PROJECT(s)

I. Foreign-Assisted Project(s)

a. Bondoc Developoent Progru - FRG/GTZ Grant 

Peso Counterpart

Sub-total, Foreign-Assisted Project(s)

Total, Project(s)

TOTAL NEM APPROPRIATIONS

Nee Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Foreion-Assisted Project

Current Operating Expenditures 

Personal Services

Contractual, Casuals and Energency Personnel 

Total Salaries/Nages

Current Ooeratino Expenditures

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Exnenses

P 10,909,000 P 9,637,000

10,909,000 9,637,000

10,909,000 9,637,000

P 10,909,000 P 9,637,000

Capital
Outlays Total

P 20,546,000 

20,546,000 

20,546,000 

P 20,546,000

8,078

8,078
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Other Coipensation

Eiployees Coipensation Insurance Preiins (ECIP) 
Honoraria
Year-End Bonus and Cash Gift 
Personnel Econoiic Relief Alloiance 
Additional P500 Alloiance 
Clothing Alloiance 
Productivity Incentives Benefits 
Others

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Coiiunicatioi Services
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Facilities
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Vehicles
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
10 Grants, Subsidies and Contributions 
14 Hater, Illuiination and Poier Services
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiuis 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Total, Foreign-Assisted Project 

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS

19
86

933
282
282
156
104
969

2,831

10,909

400
250
100
250

1,508
340

4,300
350
200
58

450
310

1,121

9,637

20,546

20,546

20,546



6EREIML SUMARY
AREA OEVELOraEIT ASSISTAHCE FUND

AREA DEVELOniEHT ASSISTANCE FUND 1163

Current Operating Expenditures

A. Aurora Integrated Area Developaent Project

B. Bondoc Developaent Prograi

Total Heu Appropriations, Area Developaent Assistance Fund

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Exoenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

• 10,868,000 P 3,306,000 P 14,174,000

10,909,000 9,637,000 20,546,000

1 21,777,000 P 12,943,000 P 34,720,000


