## XXXVII. AREA DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE FUND

# A. AURORA INTEGRATED AREA DEVELOPMENT PROJECT

	<u>Cı</u>	Current Operating Expenditures			
		Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays	<u> </u>
. PROJECT(s)		261 41662	cxheii3c3		10141
I. Foreign-Assisted Project(s)					
a. Aurora Integrated Area Development Project EU (G) ALA/PH/9326					
Peso Counterpart	<b>p</b> -	10,868,000 P	3,306,000	. Р	14,174,000
otal, Project(s)		10,868,000	3,306,000	·	14,174,000
OTAL NEW APPROPRIATIONS	P	10,868,000 P	3,306,000	p	14,174,000
n Thousand Pesos) <u>Foreign-Assisted Project</u> rrent Operating Expenditures					
Personal Services					
Contractual, Casuals and Emergency Personnel				_	8,364
Total Salaries/Wages				_	8,364
Other Compensation					
Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) Year-End Bonus and Cash Gift Personnel Economic Relief Allowance Additional P500 Allowance Productivity Incentives Benefits Others					23 877 330 336 102 836
Total Other Compensation				_	2,504
01 Total Personal Services				-	10,868
Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses				-	
02 Travelling Expenses					300
03 Communication Services 05 Repair and Maintenance of Covernment Vehicles					75
07 Supplies and Materials					190 600

8,078

8,078

Personal Services

Total Salaries/Wages

Contractual, Casuals and Emergency Personnel

## 1162 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 1999

## Other Compensation

	Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) Monoraria		19
	Year-End Bonus and Cash Gift		86
	Personnel Economic Relief Allowance		933
	Additional P500 Allowance	•	282
	Clothing Allowance		282
	Productivity Incentives Benefits		156
	Others		104
			969
	Total Other Compensation		2,831
	01 Total Personal Services		10,909
	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses		
	02 Travelling Expenses		400
	03 Communication Services		250
	04 Repair and Maintenance of Government Facilities		100
	05 Repair and Maintenance of Government Vehicles		250
	07 Supplies and Materials		1,508
	08 Rents		340
	10 Grants, Subsidies and Contributions		4,300
	14 Water, Illumination and Power Services		350
	17 Training and Seminar Expenses		200
	18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses		58
	23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants 24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Premiums		450
	24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Premiums 29 Other Services		310
	29 Uther Services		1,121
	Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses		9,637
Total	Current Operating Expenditures		20,546
Total	, Foreign-Assisted Project		20,546
TOTAL	NEW APPROPRIATIONS		
	NOW THE INTERNATION		20,546
			*************

### GENERAL SUMMARY AREA DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE FUND

# Current Operating Expenditures

			Personal Services	Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses	Capital Outlays		Total
A.	Aurora Integrated Area Development Project	P	10,868,000 P	3,306,000		P	14,174,000
B.	Bondoc Development Program		10,909,000	9,637,000			20,546,000
Tota	l New Appropriations, Area Development Assistance Fund	P ==:	21,777,000 P	12,943,000		P ===	34,720,000